

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6995-6999/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2010 in CRLP Nos.6177, 6181, 6182, 6417 and 6418 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

CBI, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAMARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG
 Mrs. Sweta Verma,Adv.
 Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
 Mr. Dala Subramaniam,Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. N. Nataraja, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
 Mr. Saurav Kirpal,Adv.
 Mr. S. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Shwetank Shailakwal,Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Satija,Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
 Mrs. Vinita Sasidharan,Adv.

...2/-

SLP(Crl.) Nos.6995-6999/2010 contd...

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These special leave petitions are directed against the judgment and order dated 20.07.2010 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Criminal Petition Nos.6177, 6181, 6182, 6417 and 6418 of 2010 by which Mr. B. Rama Raju, V. Srinivas, G. Ramakrishna, D. Venkatapathy Raju and Chetkuru Srisailam have been granted bail.

Issue show cause notice, returnable within two weeks, as to why the bail granted by the High Court be not cancelled.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar of M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., accepts notice on behalf of B. Rama Raju (A-2), V. Srinivas (A-3) and G. Ramakrishna (A-7). Notice be sent to other respondents by ordinary course and additionally be given by dasti to the learned counsel for the petitioner for being served upon the respondents.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a week and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER