

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6995-6999/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2010 in CRLP Nos.6177, 6181, 6182, 6417 & 6418 of 2010 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

CBI, HYDERABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. RAMARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO.7844 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date:19/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Natarajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Sunder Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K. Ravinder Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Shaikwal, Adv.
Mr. Sorabh Kirpal, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

-2-

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Shaikwal, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing on behalf of the petitioner made
arguments from 10.35 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.

List these matters on 20th October, 2010 as part-
heard.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER