

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6870/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in CRLP No.7460/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

V. VENKATPATHY RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR. C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6880 of 2011

(With application for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6883 of 2011

(With application for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6971 of 2011

(With application for bail and office report)

Date:16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Adv.  
Mr. Raviniran Chittaa, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.  
Mr. Karan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

We are informed that substantial progress has been made in the trial. The Trial Court has already examined about 211 witnesses.

We direct the parties to cooperate with the Trial Court and the Trial Court would ensure that the trial is concluded as expeditiously as possible. The pendency of these matters shall not affect the trial of this case in

any manner.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR